
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)

St. Francis (PA) 9 vs. #15 UC San Diego 12 (March 12, 2023 at San Diego, CA)

St. Francis (PA) vs. #15 UC San Diego (8-13)

Date: Mar 12, 2023 - 10:30 AM PDT

Location: Aztec Aquaplex (San Diego, CA)

Weather: 59° with mist

TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

St. Francis (PA) Red Flash 0 2 3 4 9

UC San Diego Tritons 3 5 1 3 12

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
SFU CATEGORY UCSD

9 GOALS 12

13 SHOTS 18

.692 SHOT PCT. .667

7 EXCLUSIONS 9

2-8 POWERPLAY 1-5

.250 PP PCT. .200

2 PENALTY FOULS 1

1-1 PENALTY SHOTS 1-2

0 YELLOW CARDS 0

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

SFU W PERIOD W UCSD

9 1 ✓ 23

13 ✓ 2 16

14 ✓ 3 6

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 6:53 SFU 6 Haiden Lang E-P

1 6:53 UCSD 17 Annika Arroyo G-P 0-1

1 4:52 UCSD 17 Annika Arroyo G 0-2

1 4:06 UCSD 19 Sydney Munatones E

1 3:40 UCSD 12 Courtney Okumura G 0-3

1 2:54 SFU 6 Haiden Lang E

1 1:40 UCSD 18 Grayson Mix E

1 0:34 UCSD 23 Sofia Munatones E

2 7:24 UCSD 20 Maddie Solares G 0-4

2 6:32 SFU TO-30

2 5:55 UCSD 7 Kayla Peacock G 0-5

2 5:38 UCSD 19 Sydney Munatones E

2 5:17 SFU 9 Addison Williams G 1-5

2 4:54 SFU 8 Taylor Halbauer E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 3:27 UCSD 25 Maja Layden G 1-6

2 3:04 UCSD 22 Cascade Stensland E

2 3:02 SFU 8 Taylor Halbauer G 2-6

2 1:07 UCSD 11 Lucia Doak G 2-7

2 0:29 SFU 3 Kayla Rhoades E

2 0:27 UCSD 14 Carson Rampelberg G-E 2-8

3 7:32 SFU 8 Taylor Halbauer G 3-8

3 7:08 UCSD 18 Grayson Mix G 3-9

3 6:45 SFU 8 Taylor Halbauer G 4-9

3 5:57 UCSD 24 Allie Bartholomew E

3 5:30 SFU 14 Caylah Olay G-E 5-9

3 4:39 SFU 9 Addison Williams E

3 3:29 SFU 7 Abigail Carter E

3 3:08 SFU TO

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 0:57 SFU 8 Taylor Halbauer E-P

3 0:38 UCSD 20 Maddie Solares E

4 7:27 UCSD 16 Abby Moll E-P

4 7:27 SFU 8 Taylor Halbauer G-P 6-9

4 5:36 SFU 3 Kayla Rhoades G 7-9

4 4:35 UCSD 12 Courtney Okumura G 7-10

4 3:55 UCSD 4 Caroline Christl G 7-11

4 3:30 SFU 8 Taylor Halbauer G 8-11

4 2:16 UCSD 1A Bria Zwaschka E

4 2:14 SFU 8 Taylor Halbauer G-E 9-11

4 1:40 SFU TO

4 1:12 UCSD 25 Maja Layden G 9-12

4 0:27 SFU TO

1 Grace Raquel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1A Isabel Lumley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

2 Emma Allamain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Kayla Rhoades 2 1 0 1 1 0 0

4 Maysen Seile 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Kimberly Frostad 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Haiden Lang 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

7 Abigail Carter 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

8 Taylor Halbauer 6 6 0 6 2 0 0

9 Addison Williams 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

10 Lexanny Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Emese Szucs 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Aubrey Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Novalee Roberto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Caylah Olay 2 1 1 2 0 0 0

15 Tori Navarro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Ella Brophy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Julia Bradfors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Alexis Stewart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Sarah Hartwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## ST. FRANCIS (PA) SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Grace Raquel 16:00 4 1 .200 0 0

1A Isabel Lumley L 16:00 8 4 .333 0 1

## ST. FRANCIS (PA) MIN GA SV SV% A STL

2 Olivia Seargeant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Caroline Christl 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

5 Lauren Bellavia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Kenzie Larson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Kayla Peacock 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

8 Caroline Courtois 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Sila Fedler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Lucia Doak 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

12 Courtney Okumura 2 2 2 4 0 0 1

13 Tania Frank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Carson Rampelberg 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

16 Abby Moll 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

17 Annika Arroyo 2 2 0 2 0 0 0

18 Grayson Mix 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

19 Sydney Munatones 0 0 1 1 2 0 1

20 Maddie Solares 1 1 1 2 1 0 0

22 Cascade Stensland 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

23 Sofia Munatones 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

24 Allie Bartholomew 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

25 Maja Layden 3 2 0 2 0 1 0

1 Lexi Stahl 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

1A Bria Zwaschka 0 0 0 0 7 0 0

1B Katie Ward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## UC SAN DIEGO SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Lexi Stahl W 16:00 2 3 .600 0 1

1A Bria Zwaschka 8:00 3 3 .500 0 0

1B Katie Ward 8:00 4 2 .333 0 0

## UC SAN DIEGO MIN GA SV SV% A STL



Timeouts: SFU - TO-30 - 6:32/2; SFU - TO - 3:08/3; SFU - TO - 1:40/4; SFU - TO - 0:27/4

Cards: None.

Win: Lexi Stahl Loss: Isabel Lumley


